SPONSORED BY: COUNCILMAN GOODSPEED

COUNCILMAN'S RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION NO.

No. CR-45 Series of 2005

Series of 2005

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 03-74, SERIES OF 2003, BY THE REDUCTION OF THE FEE CHARGED FOR SPECIAL TRASH PICKUPS

WHEREAS, by Resolution No. 03-74, Series of 2003, the City increased the fee for special trash pickups from no charge for the first ten minutes, and \$10.00 for each ten-minute interval thereafter, to \$7.50 per ten items, with customers seeking the pickup of additional items to call for an appointment and pay a cost estimate determined by the Director of Maintenance and Operations; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has determined that the appropriate fee is that no charge be imposed for the first ten minutes, and \$10.00 for each ten-minute interval thereafter.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORTHGLENN. COLORADO, THAT:

Resolution No. 03-74, Series of 2003, as it pertains to special trash pickups, is amended to reinstitute the old fee that no charge will be imposed for the first ten minutes spent on a special trash pickup, and that the customer will be charged \$10.00 for each ten-minute interval thereafter.

DATED at Northglenn, Colorado, this _____ day of ______, 2005.

KATHLEEN NOVAK Mayor

ATTEST:

DIANA L. LENTZ, CMC City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

HERBERT C. PHILLIPS City Attorney